
Legislative Service Commission -1- 135HB33-CC0396/ar 

CC0396 

Sub. H.B. 33 

As Passed by the Senate 

MCDCD46 

________________________________ moved to amend as follows: 

In line 272722, delete "$5,267,359,400  $6,004,894,000" and 1 

insert "$5,266,859,400  $6,004,394,000"  2 

In line 272724, delete "$19,264,814,000  $21,253,967,000" 3 

and insert "$19,264,314,000  $21,253,467,000"  4 

In line 272727, subtract $500,000 from each fiscal year 5 

In line 272729, subtract $500,000 from each fiscal year 6 

In line 272755, subtract $500,000 from each fiscal year 7 

Delete lines 273399 through 273401 8 

The motion was ________ agreed to. 9 

SYNOPSIS 10 

Department of Medicaid 11 

Sections 333.10 and 333.270 12 

Decreases GRF line item 651525, Medicaid Health Care 13 

Services, by $500,000 (state share only) in each fiscal year. 14 

Removes a house-added earmark of this amount to fund a lockable 15 

and tamper-evident container pharmacy reimbursement program. 16 


